PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor previously recorded on Reel 022442 Frame 0919. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the The 2nd named inventor Gocha Chochua should be listed as second named inventor as listed on page 2 of the assignment. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| William C. Maier | 11/11/2008 |
| Gocha Chochua | 11/11/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Dresser-Rand Company | | |
|-----------------|----------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | Paul Clark Drive | | |
| City: | Olean | | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | | |
| Postal Code: | 14760 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12442629 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)480-2701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2814802700

Email: slanier@edmondsnolte.com

Correspondent Name: Edmonds & Nolte, PC, N. Alexander Nolte

Address Line 1: 10411 Westheimer Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 201

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77042

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 42495.377 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | N. Alexander Nolte |

PATENT REEL: 024538 FRAME: 0112 OP \$40.00 12442

501205099

Total Attachments: 7

source=NoticeofRecordationAssignment#page1.tif source=NoticeofRecordationAssignment#page2.tif source=NoticeofRecordationAssignment#page3.tif source=NoticeofRecordationAssignment#page4.tif source=NoticeofRecordationAssignment#page5.tif source=NoticeofRecordationAssignment#page6.tif source=NoticeofRecordationAssignment#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024538 FRAME: 0113

PATENT ASSIGNMENT 03/24/2009 Electronic Version v1.1 500815775 Stylesheet Version v1.1 SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA** Name **Execution Date** William C. Maier 11/11/2008 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Dresser-Rand Company Street Address: Paul Clark Drive Olean City: NEW YORK State/Country: Postal Code: 14760 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Number Property Type Application Number: 12442629 CORRESPONDENCE DATA (214)200-0853 Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 214-651-5000 Phone: Email: laniers@haynesboone.com HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP IP Section Correspondent Name: 2323 Victory Avenue Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Suite 700 Dallas, TEXAS 75219 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42495.377 NAME OF SUBMITTER: N. Alexander Nolte Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tlf source=Assignment#page2.tlf

> PATENT REEL: 024538 FRAME: 0114



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

| PATENT ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
|--|---|------------|--|----------------|
| Electronic Version Stylesheet Version | | | | |
| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PAR | CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | |
| | | Nai | me | Execution Date |
| William C. Maier | | | | 11/11/2008 |
| - Annual Control of the Control of t | | | | |
| RECEIVING PAR | RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | |
| Name: | Dresser-Ra | nd Co | mpany | 4 |
| Street Address: | Paul Clark Drive | | | |
| City: | Olean | | | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | | | |
| Postal Code: | 14760 | | | |
| | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUM | BERS Tota | l: 1 | | |
| Property T | ype | | Number | |
| | | 1244 | 2629 | |
| CORRESPONDEN | CE DATA | | The state of the s | |
| Fax Number: (214)200-0853 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 214-651-5000 Email: laniers@haynesboone.com | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP IP Section | | | | |
| Address Line 1; Address Line 2: | Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 700 | | | |
| Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219 | | | | |

3/24/2009

| ATTORNEY DOCK NUMBER: | | 42495.377 |
|--|---------------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | N. Alexander Noite |
| Signature: | | /N. Alexander Nolte/ |
| Date: | | 03/24/2009 |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif | | |
| RECEIPT INFORMATION | | |
| EPAS ID; Receipt Date: Fee Amount: | PAT83287: 03/24/2009 \$40 | |

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

3/24/2009

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Dresser-Rand Company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a New York General Partnership having its principal place of business at:

> Paul Clark Drive Olean, NY 14760

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

William C. Maier 6959 Schuyler Road Almond, NY 14804

Gocha Chochua 433 Genesee Street, Apt. 5 Olean, NY 14760

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- in and to an invention entitled "FLUID DEFLECTOR FOR FLUID
 SEPARATOR DEVICES" the specification of which was filed with our authority on 25
 September 2007 as International Patent Application No. PCT/US2007/020659 (Atty. File No. 027298-9339) ("PCT Application");
- (2) in and to any United States national phase patent application based on said PCT Application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

PATENT REEL: 024538 FRAME: 0117 (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and/or said PCT Application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application and/or said PCT Application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

| 11/11/08 | Withat C Marin |
|-----------|------------------|
| Date: / / | William C. Maier |
| 11/11/08 | G. Chacha |
| Date: | Gocha Chochua |